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CHAPTER 652—H. F. No. 2637

[Not Coded]

Ah act relating to Martin county, and to planning and zoning
activities therein.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Martin county; planning and zoning. Notwith-
standing the time limit provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section
394.34, or any other provision of law to the contrary, in Martin
county any interim zoning map or interim zoning ordinance or in-
terim resolution relating to zoning heretofore adopted by the board
of county commissioners shall be effective until April 20, 1970.

Seel 1. This act shall take effect upon its approval by the
board of county commissioners of Martin county, and upon compli-
ance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 653—S. F. No. 417

An act relating to aid to dependent children; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1965, Section 256.74, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 256.74, Subdivi-
sion 1, is amended to read:

256.74 Aid to dependent children; assistance. Subdivision
1. Amount. The amount of assistance which shall be granted
to or on behalf of any dependent child and mother or other needy
eligible relative caring for such dependent child shall be determined
by the county agency with due regard to the resources and necessary
expenditures of the family and the conditions existing in each case
and in accordance with the rules and regulations made by the state
agency and shall be. sufficient, when added to all other income and
support available to the child, to provide such child with a reason-
able subsistence compatible with decency and health. In making its
determination the county agency shall exclude the following from
jamily income:
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(1) Earnings of a child under 14 years of age which are cas-
ual and inconsequential;

(2) Of the first $80 per month of earned income of each de-
pendent child as defined in Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 256.12,
Subdivision 14, the county agency shall disregard the first $20 there-
of plus one-half of the reminder, but not to exceed $150 of com-
bined exemptions when there are several such dependent children
with earnings in the same family.

Approved May 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 654—S. F. No. 792

An act relating to teachers retirement; providing additional bene-
fits to those who retired under the 1915 teacher's insurance and re-
tirement law; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 354.55,
Subdivision 5.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 354.55, Subdivi-
sion 5, is amended to read:

Subd. 5. Teachers' retirement; additional benefits. Each
annuitant who as a member of the fund commenced drawing an an-
nuity pursuant to Laws 1915, Chapter 199, as amended, shall be
paid $4/9 $20 per month in addition to the amount such annuitant
is otherwise entitled to receive under the provisions of Minnesota
Statutes 1961, Sections 135.01 to 135.56. The supplemental pension
provided for in this subdivision shall be paid from the general reve-
nue fund and such moneys as are required for its payment are hereby
annually appropriated to the teachers retirement fund.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect July 1,1967.

Approved May 22, 1967.

CHAPTER 655—S. F. No. 1059

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of North Mankato; authorizing the is-
suance of an additional "on sale" license for the sale of intoxicating
liquor.
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